



2023.DHC.3624 DB

\$~R-121.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11368/2006 and C.M. No. 8696/2006

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Stanind
Counsel, GNCTD with Mr. Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Advocate for
respondent/ GNCTD.

versus

CONST. CHET RAM

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

08.07.2022

%

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner is present before the Court.

In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed today.

Let Court notice be issued to the counsels for the parties and the parties informing them about the next date of hearing.

List on 28.09.2022.

It is made clear that the matter shall be heard on the next date of hearing, and this Court shall proceed to hear the matter in accordance with law.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 8, 2022

B.S. Rohella