



\$~R-345

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11368/2006 & CM APPL. 8696/2006**

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS Petitioners
Through: **ASI Devendra Singh.**

versus

CONST. CHET RAM Respondent
Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **24.02.2023**

List in the category of “Regular Matters” as per its seniority.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2023/jg