



\$~R6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11368/2006 and CM APPL. 8696/2006**

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORSPetitioners
Through: None.

versus

CONST. CHET RAMRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

09.01.2026

1. None appears for the parties.
2. The Registry is directed to inform the learned counsel representing the parties about the next date of hearing.
3. The matter shall remain in the Board. However, the matter shall not be taken up before the 22.01.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

JANUARY 09, 2026/sp/ra