



\$~R9 and R10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11348-11349/2006
GOVT. OF N.C.T.OF DELHI & ORS.Petitioners
Through: None..
versus

ASI PREM SINGHRespondent
Through: None.

R10
+ W.P.(C) 11368-11369/2006 and CM APPL. 8696/2006
GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORSPetitioners
Through: None.

versus

CONST. CHET RAMRespondent
Through: Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC
along with Mr. Chetan Sharma,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
30.01.2026

%

1. The Petitioner remains unrepresented.
2. Hence, these present Petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

JANUARY 30, 2026
s.godara/ra