



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11368/2006**
GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI
& ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC
with Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv.
ASI Devender Pervani, Officer
(Traffic)

versus

CONST. CHET RAM

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Chibber, Mr.
Harkesh Parashar, Mr. Yogesh
Kumar Mahur & Ms. Yogita,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
09.03.2026

%

CM APPL. 13927/2026 (for restoration of present petition) in
W.P.(C) 11368/2006

1. The present application has been filed by the Petitioners seeking restoration of the present Petition, which was dismissed for non-prosecution on 30.01.2026.

2. Although only the application for restoration of the present Petition is listed today, in view of the facts and circumstances of the case, learned counsel representing the parties are directed to come prepared to address arguments in the main matter on the next date of hearing.



3. List on 25.04.2026 in the Supplementary List.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 9, 2026
“SS”